MUN‘ClPAL AGREEMENT AMEND MENT NO. 81 Wisconsin Department of Transportation

2008  S.84.09(1) Wis. Stats. :

Utility Project ID Number County UA Number
1030-21-48 Milwaukes 518

Road Name Highway
1-94 N/S Freeway — College Av to Howard Av — Collector Distributor Rds / Layton 1C (1030-20-72) IH 43/94/894

Utility name

City of Milwaukee — Cable

The agreement in effect between the above named Utility and the State of Wisconsin, Depariment of Transportation, Division of Transporiation

Infrastruciure Development for the performance of certaln work on the above project shall be changed in the following particulars. The acceptance of
this amendment by the Utility and its approval by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation shall constitute a mutual agreement as part of the original
agreement binding upon both parties in the same manner as thought the essence of the amendment had originalty been in the agreement.

Reason for Amendment:

This Municipal Agreement Amendment No. 81 is to add the cost of removal and reinstallation of City cable facilities at S.
20M Street as necessary for the reconstruction of the 1-94 North-South Freeway. The original Municipal Agreement for this

Parcel was executed under the contract for South 27" Street (1030-20-70).

Change to Current Agreement

ITEM _ EXPLANATION GOST (+1)
City Cable facilities. Addition of relocations, reconstructions and adjustments of City
Cable facilities as necessary for the reconstruction of South 20 + % 80,000.00
Street area of the -84 North-South Freeway.
Net increase/decrease in agreement: $ 80,000.00 increase.
The parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their proper officers and representatives on the date shown.
Wisconsin Department of Transportation
Division of Transportation Infrastructure Development (Municipal Utility) {Date)
X X
(Administrator) (Date) {Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)
X X
(Governor of Wisconsin) (Date) {Signature) (Date)
(Title) (Date)
X .
{Signature) (Date)
(Date)

(Title)

S:\pretimPMwork\25.PrelimDcsign_MIL\MiIBase\Uti[ities\Tra.ns 220\ 0.CD+Mitchel\Milwaukee City\Cablet 100202 CableMuniAgreeAmend81.doc



UTILITY WORKSHEET
DT2236 6/2008 s.84.063 Wis. Stats.

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

Utifity Company Name
City of Milwaukee - Cable

PLEASE RETURN THIS WORKSHEET BY
July 9th, 2009

Project Description — Include Project ID, Title, Limits, Highway, County
North-South Freeway Reconstruction IH 94 / 1H 43 / IH 894
Mitchell Interchange - College Ave. to Howard Ave.
Milwaukee County ‘

Design Project ID 1030-20-00

Construction Project ID 1030-20-72

RETURN TO
Mr. Kevin Comnell, PE, RLS

Milwaukee Transportation Partners, LLC

141 NW Barstow Street
PO Box 798
Waukesha, WI 53187-0798

Describe your proposed relocation plan for the above project, as requested in the enclosed letter, using highway
stationing whenever possible. Attach extra sheets if needed.

College Avenue Overpass — Cabling through cbnduit attached to the College Avenue overpass will be relocated to new
conduit to be installed in the Ramsey Aventie underpass from 20" St to 13" St, The cost of relocating approximately
0.3 miles of fiber will be $20,000. The cost of relocating approximately 0.5 miles copper will be $10,000.

20" Street Overpass — Cabling through conduit attached to the 20" Streest overpass will be relocated through existing
conduit on Layton Avenue from 20" Street to 27" Street and Bolivar Avenue from 20" Street to 27" Street, as well as
new conduit to be installed on the 27" Street overpass from Layton Avenue to Bolivar Avenue. The cost of relocating
approximately 1.5 miles of fiber will be $60,000. The cost of relocating approximately 1.0 miles copper will be $20,000.

Layton Avenue Overpass — Cabling through conduit attached to the Layton Avenue overpass will be relocated to
through existing conduit on 20" Stréet from Layton Avenue to Ramsey Avenue and 13" Street Bolivar Avenue from
Layton Avenue to Ramsey Avenue, as well as new conduit to be installed in the Ramsey Avenue underpass from 20"
Stto 13" St. The cost of relocating approximately 2.0 miles copper will be $40,000.

The total cost of the relocation plan is $150,000. This is assuming work during summer months. Work during winte
(when frost is still in the ground).will-double the cost to $300,000.

Contlicting utility facilities will need to be relocated prior to construction. [f this is not feasible, provide an explanation
and an indication of what work will require coordination with the highway contractor during construction.

It is feasible to relocate all facilities prior to construction.

Anticipated Start Date
Spring 2010

Estimated construction time required (In working days)
Relocations are estimated at 10 days per cable. Restoration s estimated at 16 days per cable. Wi
relocated and restored, estimated construction fime required is about 100 working days.

L)

th 5 cabies being

List the approvals required and the expected time schedule o obtain those approvals,

City of Milwaukee, Department of Public Works, Infrastructure Division, Central Drafting, Underground Conduits!
Engineering will coordinate any approvals required. Following completed conduit installation, cable reroutes will bg)
performed prior to bridge takeouts or conduit realignments and subsequent restoration after bridge rebuilds,

Page 1 of 3



11, Yes No

X Do you have any facilities that are no longer in use but have been left in place in the project area?
If "Yes", approximately where are the facilities located and what type and size of facility is
involved?

X |Does the line have any remaining product?

X Does the line have any ashestes wrap or any other hazardous materials associated with it?

% |Does any part of the line conflict directly with the proposed highway project? If so, what
arrangements have been made to remove those portions? This should be mentioned as part of
your work plan in question number 1 on this form. :

X [ls there any reason the highway contractor cannot remove portions of the line [eft in place?

If you answered "Yes" to any of the questions above, please attach additional pages.

Preparer Area Code — Telephone #, Ext. Preparer E-Mail Address
(414)286-3248 david.henke@milwaukee.gov
@W #%é@ 7/8/09
{Name of Person Who Prepared this Worksheet) (Date)
{If completed electronically, Brush Script Font)

NOTE: | DOT will be sending to you a Trans 220 Work Plan Approval letter and a Start Work Notice after we
complete the review of your Work Plan.

I

Page 3 of 3



- JUNE 22; 2009
AUGHST 17, 2009

PLOT DATE : 25-JAN-2010 10:37 PLOT BY : MSCBXD

JANUARY XX, 2009

——— ] 1 w | X
RYY BASIS OF EXISTING RN YEAR | WIBTH CITY OF MILWAUKEE _
1-94, 1-43 I-94-5131314 1362 [VARIES g v
1-94, =43 1-94-S147300 1952 |VARIES o x
.94, 1-43 I-94-5¢4134 1962 |VARIES - & @
SRALHENT Wy ic84,1°23 1-94-56513:10 - - - 1963 __|VARIES : s
Jie Y2750 P,  {EOTTSFORD AVE.JBOLIVAR HANGR AODS. ND, 3 1357 60" -2 pL v
g ! 39809305 S.16Th STREET [BOLIVAR MANOR ADDW. NO. 3 |ST__[30' BOTTSFORD AV, LR : 3
Lot S.161h STREET |BOLIVAR MAHOR ADDW. NO, 2 1956 |30 ENUE - — AN b
[= 5.2010 STREET [FONS & CO'S 5UBD. NO.20 1956__ (45" L5 IP . & b .--‘6 &
v S.Z0th STREET [VILLA MANN RO. 3 1955 {45 = 125" IP 4 \—
= TLE FOR
o RIGHT~OF-WAY MOMUMENTS ARE TYPE 2 ITYPICAL 3/4  REBAR? AND WLL BE PLACED SLOPES
’~ PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT BY WISCONSIN DOT SQUTHEAST a1 a6
P GN REGION SURNEY,
i RIGHT=0F -WAY BOUNOARES ARE DEFINCD WITH CDURSES OF THE_PERMETER OF
THE KIGHWAY LANDS REFERENCED 10 THE U.S.FLOLIC LAND SURYEY SYSTEN
OR OTHER "SURVEYS OF PUBLIC RECORQ"
COORDHATES AND BEARINGS ON THE PLAT ARE REFERENCED T THE
WISCONSIN COUNTY COORDIFATE SYSTEM, MILWAUKEE COUNTY, NAD 1983 11997
ADJUSTMENT, ALL OISTANCES ARE GROUND LENGTE AND ARE REFERENCED To
GPS HARN ROINT5 GREENDALE GPS ANO FRANKLIN 5.GPS
I-54 REFERENCE LWE IS CENTERLINE OF MEDIAN, o
<
[
ul
ul
Nw-~sg i
el
] 4
77
F——
[ T ——
\\_‘\ —F
| - —
{ -
o e ——
NICK WROBI Py = =
f I 1 ! 78 E"r"fs BOWISioN I 2=
| { o BOCK o 3 e
| fu [ G e 'g,‘q"" >
l P | emF TR
T
i ¢ &4
|| [ ‘c_l! Lt
A 2 g
o :
T2 SLOPE INTERCEPTS ]
CURVE 15 CURVE 16
-3 N-# @ AMERICAN TRANSWISSION COMPANY
w1 R O B, ‘
Yz SaEIsaT ¥x SaBTROS UASJS CITY OF MILWALKEE/WATER o
A = GEPTRT A = 42Ad3dYT $
0D = OR3P D = 04%0533 UASIB CHY OF MILWAUKEE/CABLE
A S aTY OF DHDUIT
» oo T SATET KEE/
L = BE4F L = Iodde UABI9 CITY OF WL WAUKEE/CDADUI
- ) é‘?
{% @«
. & é‘?
o
&) \ YVIETH Ling &
g T a /
& ) ‘
i 14 PL /
3 < \ /
OH . HE, ’I
OH- \\ron -
= —_— 8N
E | 326N ~— —oH 32 o ;. J
[hy A_324NW+42,55= L OH . oM ey —
e ST 35TW+05,38 _-_‘_‘_-H'“—‘—‘—OH oH i - _'—‘_‘—'-—-—IL._ i3
Lit .
X ES T e S ™ .
Al g™ OH OH—-—-—%._________OH i ! &
X - OH !
= OH——'—'_‘—'—-—-—..___‘_ A — y ul
BRACKENT w/ Z = ox 2 o g = ' / i
fRass cap & T e £} o TTT———— o OH /
Yot 08T5.53 €4 = OH )
*5980835¢ ™ ] & sy . 2 = b et |
= ; - OH !
16 _ _:——*'—'“‘_—-_._.—::—-____ o
ﬂ w17 J258s M on Ol
STy
] B City o ﬂﬁ . /
w ¥ E 2 s MLWAUKEE i o br SLOPE. INTERCEPTS~
_—“—_—'—"-
Pzt - o !
2 = 3?8”,3 S¥-st. § OH !
/ ‘i/ 20TH STREET SEE SHEET 4.24 T |
REVISKON, OATE DATE FEB..26, 2009 seamemer — fWwy;i-94. | STATE R/W PROJECT NUMBER 1030-20-20 PLAT SHEET 431
- COUNTY - MILWAUKEE — —— ] _CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NUMBER 1030-20-70 | PS&F SHEET E
BLOT NAME £ PLOT SCALE : 10D.000083:1 WISDGT/CADDS SHEET 70

FILE NAME : S:\prelimPMwork\1i5.Pro jSBose\RW\MIL\cds\10302020.431d.dgn



UTILITY RELOCATIONS

1-94 NORTH-SOUTH FREEWAY

CITY OF MILWAUKEE UTILITY RELOCATIONS
OCTOBER 16, 2009 '

1030-21-46 - CITY MILWALKEE

Design - MTP

Field Sarvices

Change Orders

Tolal

State Shars

Required Relocation

Arnendmen Amount

Amendment
Numbar

Remarks

o a$0 oorﬁ%?ﬂ MA‘%“%*

E 0"00}‘5%%& NIRRT :

Subtotai $823,870.81 %158,590.63 $5,055,743.00 $334,833.40 $62,162.368 $0.00 $7,335,000.00 $733,600.00 %8,601,500.00 $7,335,000,00
1030-21-47 - CITY OF MILYWAUK
Const Agreement/ Amendment
Project Year | Deslgn- Clty | Design- MTP_| Construction Inspaction | Field Services | Change Orders Total Funding | Chy Share Siate Shara |[Required Relocagan Amendment Amount | _ Number Remarks

Subtotat 520101210  §115827.28  $2,019,121.00  $100,956.05 $0.00 $0.00 52,437,818.44 $243781.64  $2.104,034.80 ‘ $2,437,818.44
{1020-20-77 Grange Avanus Qverpass [ 2008 | $31,01820 | $30,505.89 | $319,182.00 | $158560.10 [ £0.00 | [ s3ev.855.18 | 00/i0 | $3978552 | $357,669.87 [Cost eallimate used to develop Amendment 58 | £387 655,19 | ]
1030-21-48 - CITY OF MILWAUKEE CABLE
N Conat. Agreament/ Amendment
Project Year | Design- Ciy | Design-MTP | Censtruction Inspeciion | Field Senvices | Change Orders Total Funding |  Clty Shars State Share  jRequired Relocetion Amendment Amaunt .| Number Remarks
1030-21-71 Grange Avenue Water Mein
Relocafllon 2008 __$0.00 g0M10 .00 $0.00 N/A $0.00
1030-20-70 South 27th Street, Bamard o 20th St. to 27th St. fiber & copper temp Install; 2Cth St. reinstall; . Driglnet
Boltsford 2009 | $19,000.00 $0.00 $380,000.00 $0,500.00 $0.00 $408,500.00 90/10 $40,850.00 $367,850.00 {remove 20Mh to 27th temp; winter consiuction $408,500.00 Agreement*
1030-20-75 WB STH 1 19 (Alrport Spur) 2009 $0.00 80/10 $0.00 $0.00 NIA 30.00
1030-20-77 Gronga Avenie Oyeipass—™~~ —~{-2008 [ — $0.00 V10 $0.00 $0.00 Na re-nstallation at this tkne £0.00
= e Golsge1o Ramsay-fber.&.copper.tempInsted; reinsial Collega; . Origtnat
1030-20-60 College Avenus Interchange 2009 |  $9,000.00 30,00 $180,600.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 $193,600.00 9010 $15,350.00 $174.450.00 |remove Calepa to Remsey temp; winter construction $193,500.00 AgreBiTgT T
1020-21-74:Bollvar Avenua Reallgnment. . | 2008 - $0.00 8010 $0.00 $0,00 NIA $0.00
1030:21-78 2008 Advancad UFllas Contract 2009 $0.00 - 810 -$0.00 $0.00 WA $0 00
1030-20-71 Layton  NB Ramps / Collecior Removal & reinstaation of copper & fiber at'Leyton and Coltage per R B
| Distiibutor / Wela 20101  $8.086.96 $0.00 $60,868.58 $3,043.48 $0.00 $70,000.00 96/10 $7,000.00 _£63,000.00 on lar; assumed non-whiter work. $70,000.00 77
[1030-10-73 Storm and Sanflery Sawer: 2010 £0.00 90/10 $0.00 $0,00 NiA $0.00
1030-20-72 Mitchell interchanga / NB & SB - T o - S - - - B - - - o o - Ramval&;rﬁnslaﬂaﬂouolooppw&ﬂbefatﬁﬂ’lSlreﬂCDRDad ! ) g{
Mainling 2011 $3,720.83 $0.00 $74.418.60 $1,860.47 $0.00 $80,000.C0 9010 $8,000.00 $72,000.00 |workplan; aasumed non-wintar work, $80,000.00 : - -
Suptotal §37,807.89 $0.00 $605,288.18 $18,903.05 $0.00 $0.00 $752,000.00 §76,200.00 $678,800.00 7 $75Z,000:00

Pags 1



UTILITY RELOCATIONS

1-94 NORTH-SOUTH FREEWAY

CITY OF MILWAUKEE UTILITY RELOGATIONS
OCTOBER 16, 2009

Agreement/ Amendment

Conslruction

Inspection

Fled Services

Changs Orders

Stels Share

Raquired Relocatlon

Amandmeni Amount

Design - Clty

0T daNCE B3 IGhT
TG RaES 0
108

Sl s heoes

Subtotal $58,547.83

$705,278.28

$43,273.91

$0.00

$0.00

EEC0/TORE]
S

T

O

3IIRmEnL¢2009) %S

S e s
Sy BT EAAIE 7, 10000 (8

OREHOT:| (5] ¢ £150
S00RI00 5 fa 0]

0005

T SO0 e
SR
s e

05 00700 Be:

— e

Page 2



